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For Reference Only; not for tooling use
(Reference Allegro DWG-0000853, Rev. 2, PRELIMINARY)
Dimensions in millimeters; unspecified tolerances are ±0.05 mm
Exact case and lead configuration at supplier discretion within limits shown

B Branding scale and appearance at supplier discretion

B Standard Branding Reference View

Line 1: Part Number 
Line 2: 4-Digit Date Code
Line 3: Characters 5, 6, 7, 8 of Assembly Lot Number

Pin 1 Dot top left
Center align

XXXX

Lot Number
Date Code

0.10 C

1.45

0.38

0.08 C
DETAIL A

0.00-0.05

C
SEATING
PLANE

PLATED AREA
DETAIL A

Terminal Thickness
Terminal Length

0.50 ±0.10

0.05 REF

0.3
80.1

0 M
IN

2× 0.50 ±0.10

2× 0.76 BSC

2× 0.54

0.73 BSC

1.10

0.68

2× 0.50

0.05

2× 0.50

3× 0.50 ±0.10

2× 0.61
0.78

4× 0.25

0.35
0.55

0.38

5× R0.20
1.20

2× 1.05

5× 0.38

C
C A BM

M
0.10
0.05

2× 0.48
4× 0.25

2× 0.50

0.75

1

1

2

2

3

4 5 6

7

A

4.00 BSC

4.00 BSC

0.1
0

C
2×

0.10 C 2×

A
B

1 2

1 2

7

6 5 4

3

2× 2.00
4× 0.203

0.581
1.431

4× 0.203

Hall Element 1

Hall Element 2 +0.05
–0.10

1.78 +0.07
–0.05

+0.07
–0.05

PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWING

7-pin QFN with Wettable Flank (Suffix EZ)

Pacakge Drawing
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NOT TO SCALE
Dimensions in millimeters

Dimensions exclusive of mold flash, gate burrs, and dambar protrusions 
Exact case and lead configuration at supplier discretion within limits shown

Designator: EZ
Type: Custom-7-Pin QFN


